SECTION 00 41 00 - BID FORM

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORKS BID FORM

TO:	Greater Lafourche Port Commission 16829 East Main Street Cut Off, LA 70345	BID FOR:	Nerby Collins Marina	Boat Lift – Phase 3
	(Owner to provide name and address of owner)	(Owner to	provide name of project and c	ther identifying information)
Docume addenda appliance of the re	dersigned bidder hereby declares and represenents, b) has not received, relled on, or based his a, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with ces and facilities as required to perform, in a work eferenced project, all in strict accordance with the ed: _August 24, 2018	bid on any verbal inst the project site, and he manlike manner, all wo	ructions contrary to the B areby proposes to provide ork and services for the co-	idding Documents or any all labor, materials, tools, nstruction and completion
Bidders No.	s must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidde Dated: 1/28/18 No.			
TOTAL "Base E	BASE BID: For all work required by the IBid"* but not alternates) the sum of: hundred twenty-Six thous	Bidding Documents	(including any and all $\frac{(CC)^{4/9}}{CC}$ Dollars (\$ $\frac{1}{2}$	unit prices designated
	NATES: For any and all work required by designated as alternates in the unit price des		ents for Alternates incl	uding any and all unit
Alterna	te No. 1 (Owner to provide description of all	emate and state wh	ether add or deduct) for	the lump sum of:
		N/A	Dollars (\$	N/A)
Alterna	te No. 2 (Owner to provide description of all	emate and state wh	ether add or deduct) for	the lump sum of:
		N/A	Dollars (\$	N/A)
Alterna	te No. 3 (Owner to provide description of all	emate and state who	ether add or deduct) for	the lump sum of:
		N/A	Dollars (\$	N/A)
NAME (OF BIDDER: Piccials Co	enstructi	ien Co, I	pc.
ADDRE	SS OF BIDDER: 16141 His	Muray 36	235	
	Cut roll	49 703	45	
OUISI	ANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER	3463	9	
NAME (OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER	: John 1	Picciola	W
TITLE C	OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:	Vice	Pasider)	
SIGNAT	URE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BI	DDER **:	penfice	ida
DATE:		10/	4/18	
HE FOL	LOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH M:	THE SUBMISSION (OF THIS LOUISIANA UNI	FORM PUBLIC WORK
The Hr	nit Price Form shall be used if the contract include	es unit orices. Otherwis	se it is not required and ne	ed not be included with

- the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheels may be included if needed.
- ** A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

END SECTION 00 41 00

SECTION 00 43 00 - BID BOND

BID BOND FOR

Greater Lafourche Port Commission Nerby Collins Marina Boat Lift – Phase 3

	Date: _	10/04/18
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:		
That Picciola Construction Co., Inc. Principal, and Merchants Bonding Company (Mubound unto the Greater Lafourche Parish Port Commissum of five (5%) percent of the total amount of this bid, States, for payment of which sum, well and truly be administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and sev	ssion (Obligee), in t i, including all allemates, lawful mo e made, we bind ourselves, our	
Surety represents that it is listed on the current U. S. (Service list of approved bonding companies as approximation amount for which it obligates itself in this instrument or with at least an A - rating in the latest printing of the A. virtue of its Best's listing, the Bond amount may not excin the latest A. M. Best's Key Rating Guide.	roved for an amount equal to or that it is a Louisiana domiciled ins M. Best's Key Raling Guide. If s	greater that the urance company urety qualifies by
Surety further represents that it is licensed to do busin signed by surety's agent or attorney-in-fact. This Bio attorney.		
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH the proposal to the Obligee on a Contract for: Greater Lafourche Port Commiss	at, whereas said Principal is herew sion Nerby Collins Marina Boat L	
NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Contract be awarded to time as may be specified, enter into the Contract in writh the performance of the terms and conditions of the Cothis obligation shall be void; otherwise this obligation shall	iting and give a good and sufficient ontract with surety acceptable to the	t bond to secure
Picciola Construction Co., Inc. PRINCIPAL (BIDDER)	Merchants Bonding Compan	y (Mutual)
BY: DOWN PARTNER	BY:AGENT	OR
ATTORNEY IN-FACT(SEAL)	Mary Catherine Turner, Atto	
END SECTION 00 43 00		



Know All Persons By These Presents, that MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC., both being corporations of the State of Iowa (herein collectively called the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, individually,

Garrett Turner; Mary Catherine Turner; Meghann Turner

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety(ies) and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

This Power-of-Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by authority of the following By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual) on April 23, 2011 and amended August 14, 2015 and adopted by the Board of Directors of Merchants National Bonding, Inc., on October 16, 2015.

"The President, Secretary, Treasurer, or any Assistant Treasurer or any Assistant Secretary or any Vice President shall have power and authority to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

"The signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile or electronic transmission to any Power of Attorney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually fixed."

In connection with obligations in favor of the Florida Department of Transportation only, it is agreed that the power and aut hority hereby given to the Attorney-in-Fact includes any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and construction contracts required by the State of Florida Department of Transportation. It is fully understood that consenting to the State of Florida Department of Transportation making payment of the final estimate to the Contractor and/or its assignee, shall not relieve this surety company of any of its obligations under its bond.

In connection with obligations in favor of the Kentucky Department of Highways only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given to the Attorney-in-Fact cannot be modified or revoked unless prior written personal notice of such intent has been given to the Commissioner-Department of Highways of the Commonwealth of Kentucky at least thirty (30) days prior to the modification or revocation.

In Witness Whereof, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and sealed this 6th

April

, 2017

MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC.

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF DALLAS ss.

On this this 6th day of April 2017, before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is President of MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC.; and that the seals affixed to the foregoing instrument are the Corporate Seals of the Companies; and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of the Companies by authority of their respective Boards of Directors.



ALICIA K. GRAM Commission Number 767430 My Commission Expires April 1, 2020

Notary Public

(Expiration of notary's commission does not invalidate this instrument)

I. William Warner, Jr., Secretary of MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC., do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect and has not been amended or revoked.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Companies on this 4th , 2018 .

William Harner Is. Secretary



This is to Certify that:

PICCIOLA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. P. O. Box 749 Cut Off, LA 70345 is duly licensed and entitled to practice the following classifications

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION; HEAVY CONSTRUCTION; HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION



Expiration Date: January 01, 2019

License No: 34639

Witness our hand and seal of the Board dated, Baton Rouge, LA 2nd day of January 2018

WWS Media

Undustrinum Chair

Treasure

This License Is Not Transferrable

PICCIOLA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. CORPORATE RESOLUTION

A meeting of the Board of Directors of Picciola Construction Company, Inc. A corporation organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana and domiciled in Cut Off was held this 1st day of March, 2005, and was attended by a quorum of the members of the Board of Directors.

The following resolution was offered, duly seconded and after discussion was unanimously adopted by said quorum:

BE IT RESOLVED, that John V. Picciola is hereby authorized to submit proposals, purchase immovable and movable property, sell immovable and movable property, execute any and all agreements, of whatever nature, on behalf of this corporation with any entity he deems appropriate.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said authorization and appointment shall remain in full force and effect, unless revoked by resolution of Board of Directors and that said revocation will not take effect until the entity, shall have been furnished a copy of said resolution, duly certified.

I, Carolyn B. Picciola, hereby certify that I am the Secretary of Picciola Construction Company, Inc., a corporation created under the laws of the State of Louisiana, domiciled in Cut Off, Louisiana; that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a resolution adopted by a quorum of the Board of Directors of said corporation at a meeting legally called and held on the 1st day of March, 2005, as said resolution appears of record in the official minutes of the Board of Directors in my possession.

This 1st day of March, 2005.

Carolyn B Picciola
SECRETARY

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF LAFOURCHE

I HEREBY CERT!FY that the within and foregoing is a true copy of the original on file in this office and recorded hand in a solution at 3:13 FM Com Book No. 1600 Folio et sec., Entry No. 978/S9
Office of Clerk of Court and Recorder, Thibodaux, La. March 17, 2005



Zest 1014/18 10:46am